

City of Agoura Hills Public Notice - Continuance

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular City Council meeting scheduled for Wednesday, July 27, 2005 has been canceled, due to lack of a quorum, and the Public Hearing, regarding the 2005 Congestion Management Program, scheduled for Wednesday, July 27, 2005, at 7:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers, located at 30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California, has been continued.

The continuance is set as follows:

Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2005

Time: 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible

Place: Council Chambers, Agoura Hills City Hall,

30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California 91301

The purpose of the public hearing is to consider a request for the City Council to approve a Resolution of conformance with the Congestion Management Program and adopt the 2005 Congestion Management Program Local Development Report.

Environmental data and other information relative to the specific request are available for viewing at the City of Agoura Hills, Department of Planning and Community Development, 30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, CA 91301. State law requires the City to inform you that if you challenge the decision on this matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the Public Hearing described in this Notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Reviewing Body at or prior to the Public Hearing.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS CASE CALL (818) 597-7309.

Dated this 21st day of July, 2005.

Kimberly M. Rodrigues, CMC City Clerk

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, you should contact the City's ADA Coordinator at least 48 hours before the meeting either in person at City Hall or by telephone at (818) 597-7303. Assisted Listening is also available in the Council Chambers. Any individual wishing to use a personal listening device, please contact the City Clerk prior to the meeting.